PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
WKP WURTTEMBERGISCHE KUNSTSTOFF-PLATTEN-WERKE GMBH & CO KG 02/23/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Suddekor Gm	Suddekor GmbH					
Street Address:	Gottlieb-Daiml	Gottlieb-Daimler-Str. 6					
City:	Laichingen	Laichingen					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	89150	89150					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1054		10547	7266				
Patent Number: 66639		7266 952					
Application Number: 11813							
Patent Number: 64889		994 8					
Patent Number: 6488994 80 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 95							
Fax Number:(203)865-0297Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:eva@bachlap.comCorrespondent Name:Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.Address Line 1:900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201Address Line 4:New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05-600]		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			George A. Coury				
Total Attachments: 3 source=05-600_Assignment_2-23-11#page1.tif PATENT							

501446434

PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0119

PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0120

source=05-600_Assignment_2-23-11#page2.tif source=05-600_Assignment_2-23-11#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WKP WURTTEMBERGISCHE KUNSTSTOFF-PLATTEN-WERKE GMBH & CO KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Kelterstrasse 51, D-72669 Unterensingen, Germany (hereafter "WKP"), is assignee of the entire right, title and interest in all improvements disclosed in the following US Patent Application(s) (hereafter Patent Applications):

US Application No. Filed Title	:	May 3, 2006 SHEET - OR WEB-LIKE DECORATIVE COATING FLM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME
Applicants		Heinz Haller
Attorney Docket No.	:	05-600
US Application No.	:	
Filed	:	± ,
US Patent Reg. No		
Title	:	LAMINATE MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SUCH A MATERIAL
Applicants	:	
* *	•	01-251
necorney booket no.	•	
US Application No.	:	
Filed	:	
Title	:	
Applicants	:	Heinz Haller 07-391
Attorney Docket No.	:	07-391
US Application No.	:	09/508,651
US Patent Reg. No	:	6,448,994
Filed	:	1 1
Title	:	STRIP-SHAPED MOULD CAVITY FOR PRODUCING SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A MOULD CAVITY OF THIS TYPE
Applicants	:	
Attorney Docket No.	:	00-213

1

WHEREAS, Süddekor GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Gottlieb-Daimler-Str. 6, 89150 Laichingen, Germany (hereafter "Süddekor"), is desirous of acquiring said Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WKP does hereby assign unto Suddekor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, *nunc pro tunc* as of September 30, 2008, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Suddekor may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name;

WKP covenants with Suddekor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0122

2

This Assignment is executed this <u>23RD</u> day of February, 2011.

WKP WURTTEMBERGISCHE KUNSTSTOFF-PLATTEN-WERKE GMBH & CO KG

By:_ Signature

Name: Dr. Heinz Haller Title: Managing Director

3

~